

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 42ND AVENUE
From Yucca Lane to Glass Drive

Bids Open: 10:00 am Date: January 10, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A2-0042, STPL-5956(132)

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,964	20.00	239,280.00	10.50	125,622.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,077	15.00	106,155.00	19.00	134,463.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	1,500	5.00	7,500.00	4.50	6,750.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	1,379	8.00	11,032.00	13.00	17,927.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	14,225	32.00	455,200.00	35.00	497,875.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	8,313	1.00	8,313.00	0.85	7,066.05
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL, CRS 209)	SQFT	307	5.00	1,535.00	5.25	1,611.75
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	20,430	0.35	7,150.50	0.13	2,655.90
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,990	4.00	7,960.00	2.25	4,477.50
12	17309	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB, CRS 204)	LF	650	6.00	3,900.00	16.00	10,400.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	69,135.80	69,135.80
15	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,660	3.00	19,980.00	2.00	13,320.00
16	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	42	200.00	8,400.00	300.00	12,600.00
17	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	105.00	735.00
18	566011	ROAD SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43	200.00	8,600.00	90.00	3,870.00
19	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT	SQFT	630	4.00	2,520.00	0.50	315.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	680	3.50	2,380.00	2.50	1,700.00
21	11503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
22	17310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH, CRS 207)	SQFT	1,450	6.00	8,700.00	5.00	7,250.00
23	11501	MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812)	EA	2	100.00	200.00	225.00	450.00
24	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (FILL NEW MEDIAN W/ CONC. ON 4' OR LESS)	SQFT	500	4.00	2,000.00	5.75	2,875.00
25	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	50.00	1,150.00	50.00	1,150.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						942,355.50		949,949.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 42ND AVENUE
From Yucca Lane to Glass Drive

Bids Open: 10:00 am Date: January 10, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A2-0042, STPL-5956(132)

					E.L. Yeager Riverside, CA		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	41,500.00	41,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,964	18.00	215,352.00	12.70	151,942.80
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,077	19.00	134,463.00	21.50	152,155.50
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	1,500	4.50	6,750.00	6.50	9,750.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	1,379	11.00	15,169.00	14.00	19,306.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	14,225	31.00	440,975.00	37.50	533,437.50
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	300.00	300.00	908.00	908.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	8,313	1.00	8,313.00	0.85	7,066.05
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL, CRS 209)	SQFT	307	4.50	1,381.50	10.85	3,330.95
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	20,430	0.13	2,655.90	0.14	2,860.20
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,990	2.20	4,378.00	2.35	4,676.50
12	17309	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB, CRS 204)	LF	650	10.00	6,500.00	8.85	5,752.50
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	52,350.00	52,350.00
15	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,660	2.00	13,320.00	2.65	17,649.00
16	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	42	100.00	4,200.00	1.00	42.00
17	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	107.00	749.00
18	566011	ROAD SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43	85.00	3,655.00	90.00	3,870.00
19	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT	SQFT	630	0.50	315.00	0.53	333.90
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	680	2.50	1,700.00	2.65	1,802.00
21	11503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
22	17310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH, CRS 207)	SQFT	1,450	3.00	4,350.00	5.40	7,830.00
23	11501	MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812)	EA	2	125.00	250.00	710.00	1,420.00
24	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (FILL NEW MEDIAN W/ CONC. ON 4' OR LESS)	SQFT	500	3.00	1,500.00	6.50	3,250.00
25	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	50.00	1,150.00	53.00	1,219.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,850.00	5,850.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTALS:						951,727.40		1,012,000.90

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 42ND AVENUE
From Yucca Lane to Glass Drive

Bids Open: 10:00 am Date: January 10, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A2-0042, STPL-5956(132)

					McLaughlin Eng. & Mining Inc. Temecula, CA		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,964	12.40	148,353.60	11.00	131,604.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,077	20.50	145,078.50	15.00	106,155.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	1,500	5.80	8,700.00	6.00	9,000.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	1,379	14.20	19,581.80	26.00	35,854.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	14,225	40.50	576,112.50	39.00	554,775.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	850.00	850.00	700.00	700.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	8,313	1.00	8,313.00	2.50	20,782.50
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL, CRS 209)	SQFT	307	7.40	2,271.80	7.00	2,149.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	20,430	0.15	3,064.50	0.15	3,064.50
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,990	2.50	4,975.00	2.50	4,975.00
12	17309	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB, CRS 204)	LF	650	11.50	7,475.00	17.00	11,050.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,560.00	25,560.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	36,400.00	36,400.00	54,428.00	54,428.00
15	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,660	2.50	16,650.00	3.00	19,980.00
16	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	42	120.00	5,040.00	210.00	8,820.00
17	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	105.00	735.00	150.00	1,050.00
18	566011	ROAD SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43	90.00	3,870.00	150.00	6,450.00
19	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT	SQFT	630	0.60	378.00	3.00	1,890.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	680	2.70	1,836.00	4.00	2,720.00
21	11503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
22	17310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH, CRS 207)	SQFT	1,450	4.10	5,945.00	7.00	10,150.00
23	11501	MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812)	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	400.00	800.00
24	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (FILL NEW MEDIAN W/ CONC. ON 4' OR LESS)	SQFT	500	5.20	2,600.00	4.00	2,000.00
25	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	54.00	1,242.00	100.00	2,300.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
TOTALS:						1,067,431.70		1,097,097.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 42ND AVENUE
From Yucca Lane to Glass Drive

Bids Open: 10:00 am Date: January 10, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A2-0042, STPL-5956(132)

					Contreras Construction Co. Indio, CA			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00		0.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,964	9.00	107,676.00		0.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,077	25.00	176,925.00		0.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209)	SQFT	1,500	8.00	12,000.00		0.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	1,379	15.00	20,685.00		0.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	14,225	60.00	853,500.00		0.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	900.00	900.00		0.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	8,313	1.00	8,313.00		0.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL, CRS 209)	SQFT	307	10.00	3,070.00		0.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	20,430	0.25	5,107.50		0.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,990	2.75	5,472.50		0.00
12	17309	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB, CRS 204)	LF	650	14.00	9,100.00		0.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		0.00
15	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,660	3.50	23,310.00		0.00
16	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	42	175.00	7,350.00		0.00
17	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	75.00	525.00		0.00
18	566011	ROAD SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43	125.00	5,375.00		0.00
19	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT	SQFT	630	2.25	1,417.50		0.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	680	4.00	2,720.00		0.00
21	11503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00		0.00
22	17310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH, CRS 207)	SQFT	1,450	6.00	8,700.00		0.00
23	11501	MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812)	EA	2	150.00	300.00		0.00
24	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (FILL NEW MEDIAN W/ CONC. ON 4' OR LESS)	SQFT	500	3.50	1,750.00		0.00
25	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	75.00	1,725.00		0.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
TOTALS:						1,422,921.50		0.00